
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 l 1 1 1 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 4799 Superstar/DMD/SPV 0 1 9 -

2 s 5 21 65 MADONNA Hung Up 4470 Warner 3 2 4 X

3 t 2 2 3 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 3905 Superstar/DMD/SPV -1 2 8 -

4 t 3 3 2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha 3111 A&M/Universal/UV -1 1 14 X

5 s 7 10 19 CASCADA How Do You Do 2187 Zooland/Q 2 5 5 -

6 s 10 12 21 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps 2160 Interscope/Universal/UV 4 6 6 -

7 s 9 14 20 GROOVE AGENTS Come Back And Stay 2002 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 2 7 5 -

8 t 4 4 4 DISCOBLASTER Fading 1963 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -4 3 11 -

9 t 6 5 5 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2 1931 Sushi Tunes/Ministry Of Sound/DMD -3 1 17 X

10 s 14 18 26 SUGABABES Push The Button 1793 Universal/UV 4 10 7 X

11 s 37 86 - GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45 1641 Superstar/DMD/SPV 26 11 3 -

12 s 15 13 22 DANCING DJS VS. ROXETTE Fading Like A Flower 1627 Blow Up/EMI 3 12 5 -
13 l 13 7 6 RIHANNA Pon De Replay 1592 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV 0 4 16 X

14 t 8 6 7 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. TRIXI DELGADO Love Message 1581 Klubbstyle/Music Mail/Rough Trade -6 6 7 X

15 t 11 9 10 DJ SHOG Don't Stop / Go 1563 Logport/Drizzly/DMD/Sony BMG -4 9 7 -

16 t 12 8 8 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin 1481 Atlantic/Warner -4 8 13 X

17 s 26 44 52 TOCADISCO You're No Good For Me 1253 Superstar/DMD/SPV 9 17 5 -

18 s 34 73 - BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO FEAT. GARY PINE Love Generation 1243 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 16 18 3 -

19 t 17 11 11 SCOOTER Hello! (Good To Be Back) 1222 Sheffield Tunes/DMD/Edel -2 9 9 X
20 l 20 25 37 SPECIAL D. Here I Am 1210 Mental Madness/Q/Kontor/Edel 0 20 4 -

21 t 18 22 29 RICO BASS VS. FUN FUN Happy Station 1129 Kontor/DMD/Edel -3 18 5 -

22 s 24 53 - VOODOO & SERANO FEAT. MARCAUREL Don't You Know 1121 Bump/Music Mail 2 22 3 -
23 t 19 34 50 MARIO LOPEZ I Can't Believe It (Biscaya) 1067 Fairlight/A 45/DMD/Edel -4 19 4 -

24 s 25 29 36 BROOKLYN BOUNCE Sex, Bass & Rock 'N' Roll 989 Mental Madness/Q 1 24 6 -

25 s 29 38 44 SUNLOVERZ Shine On 955 Clubland/Q/Epic/Sony BMG 4 25 8 -

26 t 16 16 15 ARMAND VAN HELDEN When The Lights Go Down 871 Southern Fried/DMD -10 15 11 -
27 NEU - - - ATB Let U Go Reworked 760 Kontor/DMD/Edel 74 27 1 -

28 t 27 26 24 DJ BOMBA Crazy Pipe 742 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/Q -1 24 7 -

29 s 32 45 67 DJ DEAN Music Is My Life 735 Tunnel/Music Mail 3 29 4 -
30 s 31 40 41 KUJAY DADA Let It Play 731 Tiger/Kontor/DMD/Edel 1 30 5 -

31 t 22 19 17 OUTATIME Last Night A DJ Saved My Life 728 Andorfine/Q -9 17 7 -

32 t 28 27 23 SIKK My Washing Machine 727 Tiger/Kontor/DMD/Edel -4 23 8 -

33 s 36 94 - DANCEFLOOR SAINTS Ten O' Clock Postman 708 Xclass/Dance All Day 3 33 3 -

34 t 21 15 9 ROOM 5 Make Luv 707 Capitol/EMI -13 3 16 X

35 t 23 17 13 ERNESTO VS. BASTIAN Dark Side Of The Moon 687 In-Telligance/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -12 13 10 -

36 s 64 - - PAFFENDORF FEAT. LEYLA DE VAAR Under My Skin 681 LO:GO/Kontor/DMD/Edel 28 36 2 -

37 s 60 - - STEVE MURANO Hit The Ground 662 Kontor/DMD/Edel 23 37 2 -

38 s 68 - - 666 & DJ BONITO Atencion 653 Airbase/Kontor/DMD/Edel 30 38 2 -

39 s 62 - - LASGO FEAT. DAVE BEYER Who's That Girl 641 Blow Up/EMI 23 39 2 -
40 s 41 49 61 FATMAN SCOOP VS. WHITNEY Dance With Somebody 580 US Import 1 40 5 -

41 s 65 - - TAURIN A Deeper Love 553 BE52/Dance All Day 24 41 2 -

42 t 39 56 66 NIELS VAN GOGH My Own Religion 512 Media/ZYX -3 39 4 -

43 t 30 20 12 LIL' LOVE Little Love 511 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -13 8 13 -

44 s 49 52 71 KANYE WEST FEAT. JAMIE FOXX Gold Digger 506 Def Jam/Universal/UV 5 44 4 X

45 s 53 48 57 R. KELLY Burn It Up 480 J Records/Sony BMG 8 43 9 X

46 t 40 54 48 SCHILLER MIT THOMAS D. Die Nacht…Du Bist Nicht Allein 461 Polydor/Universal/UV -6 40 7 X

47 s 98 - - OLAV BASOSKI Waterman 459 Alphabet City/Intergroove 51 47 2 -

48 t 38 31 34 DEPECHE MODE Precious 452 Mute/Virgin/EMI -10 31 6 X

49 NEU - - - STEVE BOURBON PROJECT Alright 434 Clubbing/Sony BMG 52 49 1 -
50 s 52 92 - GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio 429 Suprime/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 2 50 3 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 t 46 28 18 CONWAYS FEAT. NICK STRAKER BAND A Walk In The Park 425 Get Freaky/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -5 2 17 -

52 t 45 33 28 50 CENT Outta Control 421 Interscope/Universal/UV -7 26 11 X
53 t 43 39 27 GREATEST DEEJAY Greatest DeeJay 420 Drop Out/Music Mail -10 23 8 -

54 t 42 30 30 TUNNEL ALLSTARS Das Boot 418 Tunnel/Music Mail -12 22 8 -

55 s 76 - - FAROLFI & GAMBAFREAKS VS. MOLOKO A Style Suite 391 Kontor/DMD/Edel 21 55 2 -

56 t 33 23 14 LACUNA Celebrate The Summer 384 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -23 6 15 -

57 t 44 37 33 ROGER SANCHEZ FEAT. GTO Turn On The Music 378 Egoiste/Q -13 31 11 -

58 t 54 51 51 COSMIC GATE The Drums / Back 2 Back 375 E-Cutz/Music Mail -4 43 8 -

59 t 57 36 31 JUANES La Camisa Negra 368 Polydor/UV -2 13 13 X
60 s 72 68 90 AYU Unite 360 Drizzly/DMD 12 60 4 -

61 t 35 24 16 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Pump Up The Jam 359 Kontor/DMD/Edel -26 7 13 X

62 t 58 76 - JAN WAYNE Time 2 Fly 334 Storm/DMD -4 58 3 -
63 s 78 - - STONEBRIDGE VS. ULTRA NATÉ Freak On 332 Clubland/Q/Epic/Sony BMG 15 63 2 -

64 t 56 47 40 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Bells Of Heaven 331 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG -8 34 8 -

65 t 61 50 60 ROBBIE WILLIAMS Tripping 330 Capitol/EMI -4 50 5 X

66 t 55 46 42 A-HA Celize 326 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -11 42 6 X

67 s 81 - - LENNY B. FEAT. KRISTY KAY I Touch Myself 325 Bump/Music Mail 14 67 2 -

68 s 77 - 68 MYLO Drop The Pressure 319 Superstar/DMD/Warner 9 6 27 X

69 s 85 - - MARIAH CAREY Get Your Number 314 Island/Universal/UV 16 69 2 X
70 t 47 42 35 BAD HABIT BOYS Weekend Reloaded 313 Bump/Music Mail -23 29 7 -

71 t 50 43 46 FAITHLESS Insomnia 2005 300 Cheeky/Sony BMG -21 43 7 X

72 t 69 70 79 THE DRILL The Drill 284 Alphabet City/Music Mail -3 30 29 -
73 t 59 67 63 YVES LAROCK FEAT. ROLAND RICHARDS Zookey (Lift You Leg Up) 276 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound -14 45 10 -

74 t 67 87 - KLUBBDRIVER Move Your Feet 274 Aqualoop/DMD -7 67 3 -

75 t 74 - - D-TROY FEAT. MARSHALL JEFFERSON Move Your Body 262 Kontor/DMD/Edel -1 74 2 -

76 t 66 58 77 RICKY MARTIN FEAT. FAT JOE I Don 261 Columbia/Sony BMG -10 58 4 X
77 s 80 78 92 C-BOOL House Babe 260 Flash/Dance All Day 3 77 4 -

78 NEU - - - BLOODHOUND GANG Uhn Tiss Uhn Tiss Uhn Tiss 255 Geffen/Universal/UV 23 78 1 -

79 t 51 32 25 WARP BROTHERS FEAT. RED MONKEY Blade 246 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/Q -28 11 11 -
80 t 63 41 39 DANIELLE PARIS I Can't Stand It 244 Bump/Music Mail -17 38 6 -

81 s 83 88 - HARD-FI Hard 2 Beat 243 Warner 2 81 3 -

82 t 48 35 32 MOONBOOTICA Listen 225 Moonbootique/Kontor/DMD/Edel -34 14 12 X

83 s 100 - - THE EGG Walking Away 220 Great Stuff/DMD 17 83 2 -

84 NEU - - - NIELS DE VRIES 12 Inch 217 Aqualoop/DMD 17 84 1 -

85 s 96 93 83 MOBY Raining Again 215 Mute/Virgin 11 44 22 X

86 t 70 66 70 TIGA You Gonna Want Me 195 PIAS/Rough Trade -16 66 6 -

87 NEU - - - PUSSYCAT DOLLS Buttons 193 A&M/Universal/UV 14 87 1 -

88 t 71 59 55 MYLO In My Arms 192 Superstar/DMD/SPV -17 1 25 X

89 NEU - - - MATTAFIX Big City Life 190 Virgin 12 89 1 -
90 NEU - - - ALEX MEGANE Little Lies 185 BE52/Dance All Day 11 90 1 -

91 NEU - - - GROOVE CUTTERS We Close Our Eyes 176 Blow Up/EMI 10 91 1 -

92 t 86 - - DELGARDO Put Your Ass Up (In The Air) 175 Keep Your Head/Morell -6 86 2 -

93 t 75 74 84 SHARAM JEY Push Your Body 171 King Kong -18 74 4 -

94 NEU - - - SEAN PAUL Ever Blazin' 168 Atlantic/Warner 7 94 1 -

95 t 93 64 56 TIESTO UR / A Tear In The Open 159 Magik Muzik/Kontor/DMD/Edel -2 42 7 -

96 NEU - - - THE DISCO BOYS FEAT. MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND For You 153 Kontor/DMD/Edel 5 2 41 X

97 RE 99 79 80 AXWELL & SEBASTIAN INGROSSO Together 151 Superstar/DMD/SPV 2 9 19 -

98 t 89 62 59 A'STUDIO FEAT.POLINA S.O.S. 149 Superstar/DMD/SPV -9 23 12 -

99 NEU - - - TRIBAL MAN Morning Light 145 Drizzly/DMD 2 99 1 -
100 NEU - - - DHT Listen To Your Heart 143 Ministry Of Sound 1 100 1 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 l 1 1 1 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 4799 Superstar/DMD/SPV 0 1 9

2 l 2 2 2 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 3905 Superstar/DMD/SPV 0 2 8

3 s 5 6 12 CASCADA How Do You Do 2187 Zooland/Q 2 3 6

4 s 8 7 14 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps 2160 Interscope/Universal/UV 4 4 7

5 s 7 9 13 GROOVE AGENTS Come Back And Stay 2002 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 2 5 6

6 t 3 3 3 DISCOBLASTER Fading 1963 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -3 1 12

7 s 29 - - GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45 1641 Superstar/DMD/SPV 22 7 3

8 s 10 8 15 DANCING DJS VS. ROXETTE Fading Like A Flower 1627 Blow Up/EMI 2 8 6

9 l 9 5 5 DJ SHOG Don't Stop / Go 1563 Logport/Drizzly/DMD/Sony BMG 0 5 7

10 s 19 31 35 TOCADISCO You're No Good For Me 1253 Superstar/DMD/SPV 9 10 5

11 s 27 - - BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO FEAT. GARY PINE Love Generation 1243 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 16 11 3

12 s 14 17 25 SPECIAL D. Here I Am 1210 Mental Madness/Q/Kontor/Edel 2 12 5

13 t 12 15 20 RICO BASS VS. FUN FUN Happy Station 1129 Kontor/DMD/Edel -1 12 6

14 s 17 37 - VOODOO & SERANO FEAT. MARCAUREL Don't You Know 1121 Bump/Music Mail 3 14 4

15 t 13 24 33 MARIO LOPEZ I Can't Believe It (Biscaya) 1067 Fairlight/A 45/DMD/Edel -2 13 5

16 s 18 21 24 BROOKLYN BOUNCE Sex, Bass & Rock 'N' Roll 989 Mental Madness/Q 2 16 6

17 s 22 26 31 SUNLOVERZ Shine On 955 Clubland/Q/Epic/Sony BMG 5 17 8

18 t 11 10 9 ARMAND VAN HELDEN When The Lights Go Down 871 Southern Fried/DMD -7 9 11

19 NEU - - - ATB Let U Go Reworked 760 Kontor/DMD/Edel 32 19 2
20 l 20 18 17 DJ BOMBA Crazy Pipe 742 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/Q 0 17 8

21 s 25 32 48 DJ DEAN Music Is My Life 735 Tunnel/Music Mail 4 21 5

22 s 24 28 29 KUJAY DADA Let It Play 731 Tiger/Kontor/DMD/Edel 2 22 6

23 t 15 12 10 OUTATIME Last Night A DJ Saved My Life 728 Andorfine/Q -8 10 8

24 t 21 19 16 SIKK My Washing Machine 727 Tiger/Kontor/DMD/Edel -3 16 8

25 s 28 - - DANCEFLOOR SAINTS Ten O' Clock Postman 708 Xclass/Dance All Day 3 25 3

26 t 16 11 7 ERNESTO VS. BASTIAN Dark Side Of The Moon 687 In-Telligance/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -10 7 10

27 s 46 - - PAFFENDORF FEAT. LEYLA DE VAAR Under My Skin 681 LO:GO/Kontor/DMD/Edel 19 27 3

28 s 43 - - STEVE MURANO Hit The Ground 662 Kontor/DMD/Edel 15 28 3

29 s 49 - - 666 & DJ BONITO Atencion 653 Airbase/Kontor/DMD/Edel 20 29 3
30 s 44 - - LASGO FEAT. DAVE BEYER Who's That Girl 641 Blow Up/EMI 14 30 3

31 l 31 35 42 FATMAN SCOOP VS. WHITNEY Dance With Somebody 580 US Import 0 31 5

32 s 47 - - TAURIN A Deeper Love 553 BE52/Dance All Day 15 32 3

33 t 30 38 47 NIELS VAN GOGH My Own Religion 512 Media/ZYX -3 30 5

34 t 23 13 6 LIL' LOVE Little Love 511 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -11 4 14

35 NEU - - - OLAV BASOSKI Waterman 459 Alphabet City/Intergroove 16 35 2

36 NEU - - - STEVE BOURBON PROJECT Alright 434 Clubbing/Sony BMG 15 36 2

37 s 38 - - GROOVE COVERAGE On The Radio 429 Suprime/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 1 37 3

38 t 35 20 11 CONWAYS FEAT. NICK STRAKER BAND A Walk In The Park 425 Get Freaky/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -3 1 18

39 t 33 27 19 GREATEST DEEJAY Greatest DeeJay 420 Drop Out/Music Mail -6 16 9
40 t 32 22 21 TUNNEL ALLSTARS Das Boot 418 Tunnel/Music Mail -8 15 8

41 NEU - - - FAROLFI & GAMBAFREAKS VS. MOLOKO A Style Suite 391 Kontor/DMD/Edel 10 41 2

42 t 26 16 8 LACUNA Celebrate The Summer 384 Lunatic/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -16 2 14

43 t 34 25 22 ROGER SANCHEZ FEAT. GTO Turn On The Music 378 Egoiste/Q -9 19 11

44 t 39 36 34 COSMIC GATE The Drums / Back 2 Back 375 E-Cutz/Music Mail -5 31 8

45 RE - 47 - AYU Unite 360 Drizzly/DMD 6 45 3

46 t 41 - - JAN WAYNE Time 2 Fly 334 Storm/DMD -5 41 3

47 NEU - - - STONEBRIDGE VS. ULTRA NATÉ Freak On 332 Clubland/Q/Epic/Sony BMG 4 47 2

48 t 40 33 28 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Bells Of Heaven 331 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG -8 24 8

49 NEU - - - LENNY B. FEAT. KRISTY KAY I Touch Myself 325 Bump/Music Mail 2 49 2
50 t 36 30 23 BAD HABIT BOYS Weekend Reloaded 313 Bump/Music Mail -14 21 7
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 2 MADONNA Hung Up 1 1 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure

2 1 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 2 2 MADONNA Hung Up

3 4 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha 3 3 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U)

4 3 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 4 4 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha

5 5 CASCADA How Do You Do 5 5 CASCADA How Do You Do

6 9 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2 6 15 DJ SHOG Don't Stop / Go

7 20 SPECIAL D. Here I Am 7 8 DISCOBLASTER Fading

8 8 DISCOBLASTER Fading 8 9 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2

9 7 GROOVE AGENTS Come Back And Stay 9 7 GROOVE AGENTS Come Back And Stay
10 10 SUGABABES Push The Button 10 14 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. TRIXI DELGADO Love Message

11 13 RIHANNA Pon De Replay 11 10 SUGABABES Push The Button

12 6 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps 12 19 SCOOTER Hello! (Good To Be Back)

13 14 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. TRIXI DELGADO Love Message 13 12 DANCING DJS VS. ROXETTE Fading Like A Flower

14 11 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45 14 6 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps

15 16 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin 15 18 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO FEAT. GARY PINE Love Generation

16 19 SCOOTER Hello! (Good To Be Back) 16 16 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin
17 12 DANCING DJS VS. ROXETTE Fading Like A Flower 17 20 SPECIAL D. Here I Am

18 24 BROOKLYN BOUNCE Sex, Bass & Rock 'N' Roll 18 23 MARIO LOPEZ I Can't Believe It (Biscaya)

19 23 MARIO LOPEZ I Can't Believe It (Biscaya) 19 11 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45
20 15 DJ SHOG Don't Stop / Go 20 21 RICO BASS VS. FUN FUN Happy Station

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 1 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 1 1 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure

2 2 MADONNA Hung Up 2 2 MADONNA Hung Up

3 3 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 3 4 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha

4 4 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha 4 3 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U)

5 7 GROOVE AGENTS Come Back And Stay 5 6 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps

6 12 DANCING DJS VS. ROXETTE Fading Like A Flower 6 5 CASCADA How Do You Do

7 5 CASCADA How Do You Do 7 8 DISCOBLASTER Fading

8 8 DISCOBLASTER Fading 8 7 GROOVE AGENTS Come Back And Stay

9 11 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45 9 9 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2
10 15 DJ SHOG Don't Stop / Go 10 13 RIHANNA Pon De Replay

11 6 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps 11 11 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45

12 10 SUGABABES Push The Button 12 16 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin

13 14 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. TRIXI DELGADO Love Message 13 10 SUGABABES Push The Button

14 17 TOCADISCO You're No Good For Me 14 12 DANCING DJS VS. ROXETTE Fading Like A Flower

15 9 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2 15 14 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. TRIXI DELGADO Love Message

16 23 MARIO LOPEZ I Can't Believe It (Biscaya) 16 22 VOODOO & SERANO FEAT. MARCAUREL Don't You Know

17 21 RICO BASS VS. FUN FUN Happy Station 17 19 SCOOTER Hello! (Good To Be Back)

18 18 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO FEAT. GARY PINE Love Generation 18 18 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO FEAT. GARY PINE Love Generation

19 13 RIHANNA Pon De Replay 19 33 DANCEFLOOR SAINTS Ten O' Clock Postman
20 24 BROOKLYN BOUNCE Sex, Bass & Rock 'N' Roll 20 24 BROOKLYN BOUNCE Sex, Bass & Rock 'N' Roll
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AC NIELSENGEBIET 1 (Hamburg, Bremen, Schleswig-Holstein, Niedersachsen) AC NIELSENGEBIET 2 (Nordrhein-Westfalen)



Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 2 MADONNA Hung Up 1 1 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure

2 1 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure 2 2 MADONNA Hung Up

3 3 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U) 3 3 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U)

4 4 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha 4 6 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps

5 10 SUGABABES Push The Button 5 4 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha

6 6 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps 6 7 GROOVE AGENTS Come Back And Stay
7 9 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2 7 25 SUNLOVERZ Shine On

8 5 CASCADA How Do You Do 8 10 SUGABABES Push The Button

9 37 STEVE MURANO Hit The Ground 9 15 DJ SHOG Don't Stop / Go
10 25 SUNLOVERZ Shine On 10 13 RIHANNA Pon De Replay

11 12 DANCING DJS VS. ROXETTE Fading Like A Flower 11 8 DISCOBLASTER Fading

12 17 TOCADISCO You're No Good For Me 12 9 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2

13 13 RIHANNA Pon De Replay 13 28 DJ BOMBA Crazy Pipe

14 16 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin 14 11 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45

15 48 DEPECHE MODE Precious 15 21 RICO BASS VS. FUN FUN Happy Station

16 7 GROOVE AGENTS Come Back And Stay 16 22 VOODOO & SERANO FEAT. MARCAUREL Don't You Know
17 21 RICO BASS VS. FUN FUN Happy Station 17 16 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin

18 22 VOODOO & SERANO FEAT. MARCAUREL Don't You Know 18 14 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. TRIXI DELGADO Love Message

19 8 DISCOBLASTER Fading 19 19 SCOOTER Hello! (Good To Be Back)
20 28 DJ BOMBA Crazy Pipe 20 5 CASCADA How Do You Do

Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100

1 1 MYLO VS. MIAMI SOUND MACHINE Doctor Pressure

2 2 MADONNA Hung Up

3 3 HI_TACK Say Say Say (Waiting 4 U)

4 4 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Don't Cha

5 17 TOCADISCO You're No Good For Me

6 26 ARMAND VAN HELDEN When The Lights Go Down

7 6 BLACK EYED PEAS My Humps

8 11 GLOBAL DEEJAYS Stars On 45

9 13 RIHANNA Pon De Replay
10 16 SEAN PAUL We Be Burnin

11 12 DANCING DJS VS. ROXETTE Fading Like A Flower

12 18 BOB SINCLAR PRES.GOLEO FEAT. GARY PINE Love Generation

13 5 CASCADA How Do You Do

14 25 SUNLOVERZ Shine On

15 7 GROOVE AGENTS Come Back And Stay

16 10 SUGABABES Push The Button

17 9 SHAUN BAKER Xplode 2

18 8 DISCOBLASTER Fading

19 15 DJ SHOG Don't Stop / Go
20 37 STEVE MURANO Hit The Ground
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AC NIELSENGEBIET 5 (Berlin)

AC NIELSENGEBIET 7 (Thüringen, Sachsen)

POOL POSITION GmbH Industriepark Brundorf 22 28790 Schwanewede

AC NIELSENGEBIET 6 (Mecklenburg-Vorpommern, Brandenburg, Sachsen-Anhalt)
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